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DIVISION OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH 
Nursing 

ASSOCIATES OF APPLIED SCIENCE 
Requirements for Academic Year 2024-2025 

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
30 HOURS 

(*Check Catalog lis�ngs for prerequisites.) 

Area Hours To be selected from: 
English Composition 6 ENGL 1113 English Composition I* 

ENGL 1213 English Composition II* 
American History 3 HIST 1483 U.S. History to 1877 or 

HIST 1493 U.S. History since 1877 
US Government 3 POLS 1113 American Federal Government 
Science 8 Please select one Biology track: 

BIOL 1314 Anatomy & Physiology I* 
BIOL 1324 Anatomy & Physiology II* 

OR 
BIOL 2104 Human Anatomy* 
BIOL 2114 Human Physiology* 
You cannot mix and match. 

Science 4 BIOL 2124, General Microbiology* 
Behavioral Science 3 PSYC 1113 Introduction to Psychology 
Nutrition 3 FCSE 1213 Introduction to Nutrition 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS TRADITIONAL NURSING PROGRAM 
42 HOURS 

(**Course requires acceptance into the Connors State College Nursing Program to register.) 
Foundations in Nursing 
Foundations in Nursing Clinical 
Maternal and Pediatric Nursing 
Maternal and Pediatric Nursing Clinical Psychiatric 
and Medical-Surgical Nursing Psychiatric and 
Medical-Surgical Nursing Clinical Critical Care 
Nursing and Leadership Development 
Critical Care Nursing and Leadership Development Clinical 
Trends and Issues in Nursing 

7 
3 
7 
3 
7 
3 
7 
3 
2 

NURS 1117** 
NURS 1143** 
NURS 1227** 
NURS 1223** 
NURS 2137** 
NURS 2133** 
NURS  2247** 
NURS  2243** 
NURS  2252** 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS CAREER LADDER NURSING PROGRAM 
28 HOURS 

(**Course requires acceptance into the Connors State College Nursing Program to register.) 
Transitions to Professional Nursing 
Mathematics for Nurses 
Psychiatric and Medical-Surgical Nursing Psychiatric 
and Medical-Surgical Nursing Clinical Critical Care 
Nursing and Leadership Development 
Critical Care Nursing and Leadership Development Clinical 
Trends and Issues in Nursing 

3 
3 
7 
3 
7 
3 
2 

NURS 2223** 
NURS 1133** 
NURS 2137** 
NURS 2133** 
NURS 2247** 
NURS 2243** 
NURS 2252** 

GUIDED ELECTIVES 
(Recommended; not required) 

Success in Nursing Education 
Medical Terminology 
Lab and Diagnostics 
Study of Diseases and Disorders 
Pharmacology 

2 
3 
2 
3 
2 

NURS 1002 
NURS 1003 
NURS 1112** 
NURS 1113** 
NURS 1232** 

Physical Education activity courses do not count towards graduation. A maximum of 6 credit hours allowed for Special Topics (ST) courses can be 
applied toward a degree 

Total Hours:  72 
NOTE: Students who wish to transfer to an RN to BSN program after graduating from the Connors State College Nursing 
Program will also need to refer to the curriculum requirements for the Associate in Science (AS) in Pre-Nursing. 


